not apply to this Agreement and that there shall be no extension of the term set forth in Section 4.1, above, without 
the express, written agreement of the Parties. 

5.0 COMPENSATION & PAYMENT 

5.1 For all Services provided under this Agreement, City shall pay County the lump sum amount of: 

ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND SIX DOLLARS 
($1,285,306.00) 

5.2 City shall pay the amount set forth in Section 5.1, above, upon execution of this Agreement. 
Payment of this amount shall be a condition precedent to any obligation that the County may have to provide Services 
under this Agreement.  

5.3 Pursuant to section 51350 of the California Government Code, the Parties hereby agree that the

[...]

not apply to this Agreement and that there shall be no extension of the term set forth in Section 4.1, above, without 
the express, written agreement of the Parties. 

5.0 COMPENSATION & PAYMENT 

5.1 For all Services provided under this Agreement, City shall pay County the lump sum amount of: 

ONE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND SIX DOLLARS 
($1,285,306.00) 

5.2 City shall pay the amount set forth in Section 5.1, above, upon execution of this Agreement. 
Payment of this amount shall be a condition precedent to any obligation that the County may have to provide Services 
under this Agreement.  

5.3 Pursuant to section 51350 of the California Government Code, the Parties hereby agree that the